• Level 3: inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data

(unobservable inputs).

The following table presents the Group’s financial assets and liabilities measured and recognised

at fair value at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022 on a recurring basis.

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

$ $ $ $

2023

Financial assets

Total 240,000 169,388 - 409,388

Financial liabilities

Total - 499,316 - 499,316F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

AUSMON RESOURCES LIMITED – Annual Report 2023

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2023 (continued)

83

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

$ $ $

2022

Financial assets

Total 195,000 493,235 - 688,235

Financial liabilities

Total - 506,580 - 506,580

The Group did not measure any financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value on a non-recurring

basis as at 30 June 2023 and did not transfer any fair value amounts between the fair value hierarchy

levels during the year ended 30 June 2023.

(c) Sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance

date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results which could result

from a change in these risks.

2023 2022

$ $

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Decrease/ (increase) in loss

- increase in interest rate by 1% (2022: 1%), 779 4,104

- decrease in interest rate by 1% (2022:  1%) (779) (4,104)

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from shares held by the Group and

classified in the balance sheet as at fair value though profit or loss. The Group’s investments are

publicly traded on the Australian Securities Exchange. The following table summarises the sensitivity

analysis of on the exposure to equity price risk as at balance date.

Equity investment price sensitivity analysis

Decrease/ (increase) in loss

- increase in market price by 10%, 24,000 19,500

- decrease in market price by 10% (24,000) (19,500)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

AUSMON RESOURCES LIMITED – Annual Report 2023